herein and pursuant to the provisions of SEBI (Issue of Capital and Disclosure Requirements) 

Regulations, 2018 (SEBI ICDR Regulations). 

1. In Item No. 2, Explanatory Statement of Item No. 2 and In paragraph (a) of explanatory 

Statement of Item No. 2. 

The amount “Rs.157,82,88,942/- (Rupees One Hundred and Fifty Seven Crores Eighty Two Lakhs 

Eighty Eight Thousand Nine Hundred and Forty Two Only).” Is being replaced by Rs. 

157,82,87,513 (Rupees One Hundred and Fifty Seven Crores Eighty Two Lakhs Eighty Seven 

Thousand Five Hundred and Thirteen Only) 

2. In Item No. 2, in the first paragraph , the Table is being replaced: 

Sr 

No. 

Names of the Propose Allottees/ 

Investors Category 

Number of Equity 

Shares proposed to be 

issued 

1 Mr. Sachhin Kishorbhai Gajjaer Promoter 12,09,010